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COMBINED
NAME

MARK CERNIGLIA
BRUCKER, DAVE
JOHN WALKER
RICK BINGHAM
JAMES, MARK
ANDY HISSAM
BEHREND, RUDY
MALCOLM GILLIS
TONY PITT
THOMPSON, DAVID
DAYTON, MICHAEL
STEVEN TOMPKINS
GALLIANO, CHIP
MARK NICHOLSON
THOMAS WINKERT
SCHWOCHERT, MARK
JOHN HOPPE
VINCENT, MARK
CHARLES POWERS
0’BRIEN, TIM
MARK ANDERSON
DAVID MCCOMAS
JOSEPH MIKO
RICHARD CAMPBELL
DON BROWN
ROBERT TATTLE
KAKUDA, ROY
DONNIE HILLIS
LARRY DUNHAM
STEVE SUDIK
DANIEL MANDL
GARNER, GREG
DARYL SCHUCK
TESTA, DENNIS
FRED SHUMAN
RILEY, RODNEY
WAYNE MARSHALL
KEVIN CRAWFORD
HARDOS, JOHN
SPANGLER, BART
HOFFMAN, JIM
DALE ALLEN
BRUCE BILLS
SCOTT BARTRAM

10 KM

FALL 94

TIME

37

38

38:
:50
:55
:56
:57
39:
39:
: 25
128
:32
39:
145
:53
40:
40 :
40:
:50
:55

38
38
38
38

39
39
39

39
39

40
40

40 :
41 :
:20
:31
:35
:52
:54
:55
:55

41
41
41
41
41
41
41

42
42 :
42
42
125
:33
42
146
42
:48
42
43:

42
42

42
42

:23
37:
37:
38:
:37

27
34
16

38

01
10

45

01
06
11

56
09

00
04
05
09

44

47

49
06

AGE

33
30
30
39
37
30
30
61
35
35
39
39
36
35
30
30
51
38
33
37
42
31
30
34
41
48
55
37
36
50
39
29
26
50
46
28
46
35
44
32
38
32
45
33

Page

GSFC
KSC
GSFC
”
KSC
MSFC
KSC
MSFEC

KSC
GSFC
KSC
GSFC
"
JPL
LARC
JPL
GSFEC
KSC
Jsc
GSFC
Jsc
LARC
JPL
MSFC
GSFC
LARC
GSFC
JPL
JscC
KSC
GSFC
SSC
LARC
MSFC
KSC

GSFC

LARC

1



45
46
46
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
81
83
84
85
86
87
87
89
90

COMBINED 10 KM

NAME

JACOBS, TIM
GALE HARVEY
JERRY KEGELMAN
*SWARTZ, KELLY
JERI BROWN
GAITAN,FELIPE
*YONG YANCURA
ART MOREY
MARIANO, AL
BLISTER, LEO
FALCON, PEDRO
TODD CHAMBERS
BOB VAYDA

TED JAGEN
ELLENBAAS,BILL
DAMOFF, TONY
JOHN CONNOLLY
CIRILLO,RICHARD
DAVID WITTE
ANDERS ELIASSON
JERRY BERG
WARREN MILLER
RICH LUQUETTE
ANDY KORB

KEN STEWART
MCCURRY, ERIC
DOLINAR, SAM

ESQUIVEL, MANUELS.

HANSEN, DAVID
JOHN RICHARDSON
JAMES CORBO
CWIK, TOM
CARTER, JIM
MICHAEL LAEUGER
*KATHY POWELL
CHARLES DIVINE
DENNIS MORROW
LUIS SALMONES
VERNON LAUER
DAVIS, GLEN P.
KOWALSKI, JIM
CHUCK NAEGELI
BARBOR, KEN
CAMUS, BILL
ELLEFSON, JOHN
SHAWAGA, LARRY

FALL ’94

TIME

43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
132
:32
142
:50
:54
:57

43
43
43
43
43
43

44 .
44
44
:08

44

44 .
:20
t22

44
44

44 :
129
:29

44
44

44 .
:31
: 37
144
44
44 .
:51
:59

44
44
44

44
44

45
45;
45
45
45
113
:20
:25
:25
227

45
45
45
45
45

45
45:
45:
45:
45:
:52
45:

45

08
14
14
15
30

00
05
08

12

23

30

45
47

00
03
04
10
12

28
33
38
46
46

57

AGE

40
55
38
26
60
33
41
56
28
34
20
29
35
54
32
33
34
42
29
41
50
37
43
32
40
35
45
29
37
55
31
37
36
32
40
48
46
34
52
42
46
46
44
45
47
46

Page

KSC
LARC
"
KSC
JSC
JPL
MSFC
GSFC
KSC
JPL

"

MSFC
n
JSC
SSC
KSC
JsC
JPL
LARC
MSFC

GSFC

"

KSC
JPL

JSC
GSFC
JPL
KSC
JSC
LARC
GSFC

"

JscC
"
KSC
JPL
GSFC
SSC

KSC



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
111
113
114
115
115
117
118
119
120
121
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

COMBINED 10 KM
NAME

HOFFMAN, TOM
DANIEL ALLMOND
*MCCRARY, CAROLYN

MOORE, TED

DICK POWELL
CHAPPELL, MICHAEL
BARTYCZAK, ANTHONY
ALLEN, MIKE

JOHN SISSALA
FELIX AGUINAGA
ED NORMAN
CULVER, JAMES
*CASTILOW, CINDY
MICHELLE LAFLEUR
THORBURN, MICHAEL
RAFAEL MUNOZ
STETSON, DOUG
KASTANCUK, FRANK
SCOGIN, JIM
CURTIS, CHRIS
TOM KOSHUT
*KATHRYN SHEARER
CHILDS,DAVE
BEYER, PAT
GARCIA, RAY

RITCHIE, MARK ALLEN

RALPH BUEHRLE
STEVEN ROBBINS
ROBERT ENGBERG

STRAITON, MINDY (F)‘!

STRAITON, JOHN
DAVID PEPPER
MICHAEL TIGGES
GENE HARTSFIELD
ANDERSON, SCOTT
*JAN SPANGLER
SCOTT HUTCHINS
GLEMAN, STUART
KENNETH LABEL
*KAREN CASTELL
JOHN MASTERS
BURR, MICHAEL
PHILIP CURELL
ROBERT URDINOLA
GEORGE VOELLMER
LARRY WIER

FALL ’94

TIME

46:
122
126

46
46

46:
:45
:50
:54
:58
:59

46
46
46
46
46

47 :
47
47 :
47 :
47
47 .
47 :
47 :
122
:23
26

47
47
47

47 .
:43
:53
:54
:56
:56

47
47
47
47
47

48:
48:
48:
48:
48
48:
:20
122
126
:28
:30
:32
:34
:38
48 :
:51

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

48

49:
49:
49:
49:

19

33

02
03
08
13
15
16
17
21

43

05
06
08
16
17
17

47

00
01
03
09

AGE

34
25
27
31
47
34
29
34
53
39
45
33
30
28
34
32
35
56
48
35
28
24
37
40
48
31
32
31
23
34
45
37
36
47
30
39
37
50
32
31
46
34
25
29
32
49

Page

JscC
KSC
"
LARC
KSC
"
JPL
GSFC
MSFEC

KSC
JscC
JPL
JSC
JPL
KsC
SSC
KSC
MSFC

"

JPL

KSC
LARC
MSEC
KSC
MSFEC
JsC
MSFEFC
KSC
LARC
JsC
KSC
GSFC
LARC
KSC
JscC
GSFC

JsC



137
138
139
140
140
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
151
153
154
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
176
178
179
180
181
181

COMBINED 10 KM
NAME

MARK WALTHER
DOUG HANSON

GRADY EDWARDS

AL GRAHAM

ROGER CHASSAY
*VICKY SALMONES

RUD MOE

THOMAS KNORR
*BIERDEN, BETH
HUNTER, STEVE
BYRON BARTLOW
ROBERT MITCHELTREE
BABCOCK, FRED
WAGNER, MICHAEL J.
BUDDY BLACKMAN
DENNIS HARPIN
SIMPSON, MORGAN
DOUG FINEBERG
EMIL KIRWAN
*MICHELLE LAFARGUE
ALEMAN, NICK
MEEKER, R. C.

JOSE RIVERA
GEORGE GRIFFIN
*MACKOWIAK, CHERYL
FRANCISCO CANABAL
SERABIA, JOE
*MCCOY, JENNIFER

*DEANNA BENTZ MURPHY
CALDWELL, ROBERT L.

BLEDSOE, JIM
SEDIGH, BEN
BYRNES, KEVIN
GID WEBER
HORN,DICK
BERNIE GONCIARZ
SPITTLE, ERIC
BILL GRANT

MIKE CISEWSKI
T. PENDLETON
MURR, JERRY D.
ED MCKENNEY
MATHENA, JAMES
*ANDERSON, MICHELLE
*MARY JO LAEUGER
*PIKE, TRACEY

FALL 94

TIME

49
49
49:
49
128

49

49:
:40

49

49:
:48

49

49:
:51
:52
:54
:55

49
49
49
49

50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
227
:33

50
50

50:
50:
50:
50:
51:
51:
51:
51:
122
:25

51
51

51:
:37
:38

51
51

51:
51:
147
147
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:

51
51

11
13
15
28

30
45

49

00
00
06
08
08
13
19
26

37
47
53
56
07
14
18
21

28

39
43

12
13
15
16
16

Page

GSFC
MSFEC
LARC
MSFC
JscC
GSFC
JPL
KSC
MSFEC
LARC
KSC

JscC
KSC
GSFC
JSsC
KSC
LARC
GSFC
KSC
MSFC
KSC
GSFC
KsC
JPL
KsSC
JsC
JPL
GSFC
KSC
LARC
JscC
KSC
JsC
KSC
JSC
KSC

4



COMBINED 10 KM FALL ’94 Page

NAME TIME AGE
183 *WEI ANDERSON 52:21 44 LARC
184 HOWARD DEW 52:32 42 GSFC
185 ELDON HAWLEY 52:34 53 "
186 C. HENRY LENOX 52:52 46 LARC
187 DELUNA, ALAN 52:57 42 KSC
188 CHUCK YANCURA 52:59 56 MSFEC
189 GREGORY, GERALD 53:01 32 KsC
190 RICHARD SEELEY 53:02 52 GSFEC
191 RICHARD BACKE 53:04 60 "
192 CHUCK SOMMER 53:07 47
192 *JACQUELINE HOGLUND 53:07 33 "
194 RON SMITH 53:16 55 JsC
195 DONALD HENDERSON 53:17 56 GSFEC
196 SALISBURY, BRYAN M. 53:35 34 KSC
197 BOWEN, BARRY 53:41 33 "
198 LARRY ROWELL 53:51 48 LARC
199 EDWIN FUNG 53:52 39 GSFC
200 TAYLOR, JIM 53:56 31 KSC
201 JERRY PRIESS 54:05 58 Jsc
202 GARY WILLIAMS 54:07 40 "
202 RON PECHACEK 54:07 38
204 *MARIE KONAL 54:10 33 "
205 *RACHO, CAROLINE 54:20 30 JPL
206 JOE GARDNER 54:30 53 JsC
206 RICHARD GOLICK 54:30 36 "
208 DONALD SMITH 54:37 48 LARC
209 *C. MEGAN LARKO 54:39 31 GSFC
210 RYNE,MARK 54:45 40 JPL
211 DAVID QUINN 54:46 34 GSFC
212 KLINE, JIM 54:47 47 KSC
213 HARTNESS, JONATHAN 54:58 24 SSC
214 JAMES THAYER 54:59 61 MSFC
215 MAHYAR MALEKPOUR 55:19 35 LARC
216 *MIDDLETON, SARAH 55:22 39 SSC
217 JOEFERRALL 55:25 47 JPL
218 THOMAS MICCOLIS 55:35 36 GSFC
219 KENT MCCULLOUGH 55:38 37 "
220 *DIANE DOBAK 55:39 35
221 WILL TERRY 55:43 52 LARC
222 MIKE ALLEN 55:46 34 GSFC
223 BILL PRESTON 56:00 44 JSsC
224 JOE WILLIAMS 56:01 31 "
225 MASON STOKES 56:08 38
226 PRESTON, BOB 56:26 42 KSC
227 DANIEL ALCORTA 56:30 38 JSsC

228 DENNIS DAVIDSON 56:37 34



COMBINED 10 KM FALL ’94 Page

NAME TIME AGE
228 JOHN HOOVER 56:37 56
230 CHARLES PITMAN 56:48 41 "
230 JOHNSON, DAVID 56:48 36 KSC
232 HERRERA,PAUL 56:51 31 JPL
233 JACK KOSLOSKY 56:59 57 GSFC
234 AL MERCIER 57:02 53 JSscC
235 MEL ANDERSON 57:33 63 LARC
236 RICK GARFIELD 58:06 46 "
237 *ESTELA QUESADA 58:25 41 JscC
237 MARTIN CARSON 58:25 45 MSFEC
239 *BERG,MARTHA 58:29 46 JPL
240 MELTON, JIM 58:33 33 KSC
241 BARTOS,RANDY 59.01 27 JPL
242 KENT STRAWN 59:07 32 JsC
243 GOTTHARD JANSON 59:10 52 "
244 *SHARON RICHARDSON 59:22 31 GSFC
245 JOE GAMBLE 59:30 55 Jsc
246 DAVE FLANAGAN 59:35 42 "
247 *JACQUELYN FIORA 59:45 39 GSFC
248 FRANZ LENGENFELDER 59:52 63 "
249 RAY RITCH . 59:53 73 MSFC
250 GOMEZ, LEONARDO 60:10 44 KSC
251 *KAREN FLANAGAN 60:22 35 JsC
252 *SUSAN DOMSALLA 60:45 45 "
253 SALDUA,BEN 60:48 45 JPL
254 PENZO,PAUL 61:15 66 "
255 FERIA,ALFONSO 61:23 34
256 *CAROLEE RAND 61:46 39 GSFC
257 BRIAN WARD 62:00 47 JSsC
258 CHUCK WHEELWRIGHT 62:12 69 "
259 *SHULER, CONNIE 62:19 42 SSC
259 *PRUDE, KAREN 62:19 45 "
261 KOONTZ, R. C. 62:26 48 KSC
262 OJEDA, RIK 62:29 38 "
263 JOE STROUD 62:45 40 MSFEC
264 *BRENSIKE, SANDRA 63:00 46 SSC
265 SCOTT BRADLEY 63:21 25 GSFEC
266 BERT DAVILA 64:00 52 JsC
267 COTTRELL, T.C. 64:43 50 KSC
268 BILL ABEYOUNIS 64:58 43 LARC
269 *CATHY TROUT 65:00 26 GSFEC
270 MICHAEL NEWELL 65:01 28 "
271 KENNETH SCHATTEN 65:27 50
272 ANSTEY, STEPHEN ©65:36 39 KSC
273 MARK ALLEN 66:43 35 GSFEC

274 WILLIAMS, STEVE 67:43 38 JPL



275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
291
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
299
301
302
302
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
311
313
313
313
313
317
318
319
319

COMBINED 10 KM

NAME

R.S. MERRIAM
WOLFEF LUEKE
DONALD HENRY
*DIDIER,BETTY
*DEMAGGIO, WANDA

*KASSAN, KATHLYNNE

GOSLINE, ROBERT
AHLSTROM, HARLOW
*GRACE LEE
*WEINSTEIN, STACY
RONCOLI, RALPH
*CLARK, EILEEN
VALTIER, HENRY
D’ AMARIO, LOU

* JOANNE UBER
EUGENE GRUNBY
*CATHY GORMLEY
JAMES MICH
BYRNES, DENNIS
WALLACE, DICK
*GREEN, RHONDA
PARVIN, BEN
*FEAGENS, NANCY
RICHARD SHEARER
*CASANOVA, OFELIA
*LEE, PAULA
REIMER, JOHN
BERNER, JEFF
*LAW, EMILY
MORRIS, GEORGE
KEITH BASTON

*DANIELA GUGLIELMI

*JANET WEISENFELD
*CYNTHIA SPIVEY
BENNETT, JOHN
*JANE JELLISON
PRESTAGE, JOHN
SANTIAGO,DAVE
DICICCO, ALAN
FRAUTNICK, JIM
LEE, WAYNE

SEAL, DAVE
IMBRIALE,BILL
KUSHNER, LEONARD
*ANNE LARSON
*GRACE MUMFORD

FALL

"94

TIME

67
68:
68
69:
70:
71:
74
74
75:
75
78
78:
83:
85
86
86:
87:
87:
87:
87
87
88
89:
90:
91:
91
92:
94 :
94
96
97:
97
97
98
99:
105:
106:
106:
108
108
108:
108
109:
110:
114:
114:

:45

05

122

00
00
07

:29
:58

14

:30
:28

57
08

:56
:29

59
00
00
13

:55
:56
:38

01
04
29

:29

05
30

:30
:57

01

:29
:33
:59

50
06
07
07

:56
:56

56

:56

11
10
09
09

AGE

51
43
59
56
45
40
60
35
47
28
34
44
43
47
41
59
39
38
51
53
34
50
49
48
31
30
37
33
35
60
31
31
31
34
50
62
43
26
28
51
25
26
51
73
35
29

Page

Jsc
"

GSFC
SSC
"
KSC
JPL
"
GSFC
JPL

GSFC

JPL

LARC
JPL

GSFC

JPL
GSFEC
JPL

"

GSFEC

7



321
322
323
324

COMBINED 10 KM
NAME

ADLER, MARK

RICHARD SMITH
*GUDIM, MIMI
*MINUSKIN, ARLENE

FALL 94
TIME AGE

114:34 35
114:59 45
115:10 27
122:00 52

Page

JPL
GSFC
JPL



